



\$~R-81

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 841/2017

ASHOK PASRIJA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

Versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Learned SPP for CBI (appearance not given).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**04.08.2022**

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant.
2. Let court notice be issued to the appellant and his counsel, returnable on 16.12.2022 in 'Advance List'.

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**AUGUST 04, 2022/MJ**