



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 841/2017**

ASHOK PASRIJA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. K.K.Malhotra with Mr.
K.K.Bhalla, Advocates

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prasanta Verma, SPP CBI with
Ms. Hiteshi Kakkar, Mr. Amrit Singh
Khalsa and Mr. Chakradhar Panda,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
16.12.2022

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 28.04.2023.

By Order

(Court Master)

DECEMBER 16, 2022/hb