



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 841/2017

ASHOK PASRIJA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. K.K. Malhotra and Mr. K. K.
Bhalla, Advocates.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, SPP for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2023

%

1. In pursuance to the Court notice issued *vide* order dated 04.08.2022, learned counsel for the appellant has entered appearance.
2. At request, re-notify on 19.10.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2023/ab