



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 841/2017

ASHOK PASRIJA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. K.K Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, SPP with
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Ms. Pragya Verma and Mr.
Rakesh Kumar Palo, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

20.02.2024

%

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the Appellant.

At request, list on 07.05.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2024/shivam