



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 841/2017

ASHOK PASRIJA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. K. K. Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, SPP with Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Ms. Pragya Verma, Mr. Rakesh Kumar Palo, Mr. Sanjeev R. Pattnaik and Mr. Rajesh Palo, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **07.05.2024**

1. This matter has been listed in the advance list on account of an order passed on 04.08.2022 when none appeared on behalf of the Appellant and Court notice was issued, returnable in the advance list.
2. Mr. K. K. Malhotra, Advocate, enters appearance on behalf of Appellant.
3. List for hearing on 30.07.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 7, 2024/du