



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 841/2017**

ASHOK PASRIJA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.K.K.Malhotra, Mr.K K Malhotra,
Mr. Rajat Goel and Ms.AnsulPasrija,
advts.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Varma SPP for CBI.
with Ms Pragya Verma, Mr Rakesh
Kumar Palo Mr Rajesh Palo and Mr
Mayank Kumar Verma advocates for
respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

30.07.2024

%

An accommodation has been sought by the learned counsel for the
appellant on personal ground.

List on 06.02.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 30, 2024

rb/na