



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 841/2017**

ASHOK PASRIJA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP with Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann Bhardwaj, Mr. Shivam Mishra and Ms. Madhulika Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

03.07.2025

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of Appellant.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.
3. Renotify on 27th October, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 3, 2025

as