



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 841/2017

ASHOK PASRIJA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.K. Malhotra, Advocate

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with
Ms.Mishika and Mr.Changez Khan,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

List the matter for hearing on 27.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

rs